StrGet, said: point 
being rl1st$.Ilce noX'therly sevonty~five;(7S)" 
foot, more, or loss, trom'the northwest corner 

, of .. Ue.medo. street o.no.· Forty~e1ghth' Place; , 
thence continui:og along'. ,the aforesa.id. C17.rVe" 
over and. 'across pr1vate'property:two hundred 
thirty-eight (238) feet9 more or,' less, too. 
point; t:b.enco tangent to:the last,describod 
curve twenty-one .(21) fGet, more or less, to 
end of ,SP'Ol' track. . 

All of the above as s:b.own by the' I:l8.J? attached. 
,', 

to the applies. tioD.; s::l.id crossings' to be cons.tructecl .sub jeet